62700	
Form PTO-1594	
(Rev. 03/01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5	/31/2002
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	▼
To the Honorable Cor	mmission

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

General Partnership

Other _____

Security Agreement

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

Execution Date: 05/22/2002

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No

State: CT Zip:06103

Corporation-State

X Corporation

Individual(s)

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Other___

06-27-2002



102130556

Association

Merger

Change of Name

Limited Partnership

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Commonwealth National Bank Internal Address:_ Street Address: 33 Waldo Street City:_Worcester State: MA Zip: 01608 Individual(s) citizenship____ Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ____ Corporation-State_ Other _Federally Chartered National Bank

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

woo a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	***********************************
Additional number(s) a	tached Yes V No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
ame: Nancy Medina	
iternal Address: Day, Berry & Howard LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
185 Asylum Street, CityPlace I	8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

City:_Hartford

5

Nancy Medina Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

500546

June 26, 2002

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, entered into as of May 22, 2003 is made by and between X Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts having an address at 339 Main Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01608 ("Assignor") and Commonwealth National Bank, a federally chartered national bank having an address at 33 Walde Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01608 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a subsidiary of Assignee and as such, Assignor and Assignee are related companies;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using, and is the sole owner of the mark set forth on Schedule 1 hereof (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, as the beneficiary of and successor to the portion of Assignee's business to which the Mark pertains, all of Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in and to the Mark including any registrations therefor (and applications for same), and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor said rights, title and interest; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the aforementioned assignment and transfer in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its legal and equitable right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, all registrations and applications for registrations of the Marks therefor, including the applications identified on Schedule 1, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and together with all of Assignor's right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements of the Mark (collectively, the "Assigned Property"), free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0704

interests, and other interests or encumbrances, the same to have and to hold by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

In the case of applications for registration, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed, sealed and delivered by an authorized officer of the Assignor..

X CORPORATION

Name: William M. mahoney

Title: Treasurer

SCHEDULE 1

$\underline{\mathbf{TO}}$

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
COMMONWEALTH NATIONAL BANK	76/151219	October 20, 2000

RECORDED: 06/27/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0706